





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Email: Kathuagmc1@gmail.com

INFORMATION FOR WITHDRAWL OF ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

The notice of the Advertisement No.:- 20 of GMCK of 2023 dated 08.08.2023 issued for the recruitment to the post of Coding Clerk-cum-Computer Operator under SO 364 dated 27.11.2020 at Govt. Medical College, Kathua is hereby withdrawn. The amount deposited by the candidates as Application Fees is being returned and the candidates who have deposited fee may please inform the undersigned on onlineapplicationsgmckathua@gmail.com of their respective Bank Account Number, IFSC and Name of the Bank alongwith receipt of payment of Application Fees and Form.

> (Dr. Surinder K. Atri) Principal,

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

No.:- GMCK/Advt-G/2023-24/22-25

Dated: 17.08.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary to the Govt., Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar for kind information please.
- 2. Director (Coordination) New GMCs, Jammu, UT of J&K for favour of information.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Kathua for information.
- 4. Incharge website, Govt. Medical College Kathua for information and necessary action.
- 5. Office file.